Charter for Faculty Professional Development Committee 2021-2023

This Charter is established between the Faculty Professional Development Committee and the Academic Senate to structure the process and planned outcomes included herein the 2021 -2023

during

A. The Faculty Professional Development Committee is a standing committee of the Academic Senate.

B. The Faculty Professional Development Coordinator chairs the Faculty Professional Development Committee and serves as a member of the Norco College Professional Development Coordinating Network * and Institutional Effectiveness and Governance Council (IEGC)

C. The Professi onal Development Committee offers ongoing opportunities to improve, develop, and expand the skills and practices of faculty and staff who promote students' ability to achieve their educational goals in an equitable learning environment.

D. In alignment with Article X, Section M, Page 27 of CTA con tract

*Norco College Professional Development Coordinating Network is the coordinating venue through which the college's constituent bodies develop common professional development activities to strategize and maximize resources to achieve the college's strategic and EMP goals. Membership comprises of: Professional Development Facilitator (serves as the facilitator and provides administrative support) • Faculty Professional Development Committee Chair/Co-Chair(s) • Teaching & Learning Committee Chair/Co Chair(s) • Teaching & Learning Committee Chair/Co 2.